## DETAILS OF THE FEE TO BE PAID BY M.TECH/MDES STUDENTS FOR SESSION 2011 -12 AT THE TIME OF REGISTRATION

A. ONE TIME PAYMENT AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION		2011-12
S. No.	Fee Head(s)	Hall Residents (Rs.)
1	ADMISSION FEE	150.00
2	GRADE CARD	150.00
3	PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE	100.00
4	MEDICAL EXAMINATION	100.00
5	STUDENTS WELFARE FUND	1,000.00
6	MODERNIZATION	500.00
7	HOSTEL ADMISSION	500.00
8	ALUMNI ASSOCIATION SUBS	750.00
9	PUBLICATION	250.00
10	CAREER DEVELOP PROGRAMMES	500.00
	TOTAL	4,000.00
B. DEPOS	ITS PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION	2011-12
S. No.	Fee Head(s)	Hall Residents (Rs.)
1	INSTITUTE CAUTION MONEY (REFUNDABLE)	4000
2	MESS CAUTION MONEY (REFUNDABLE)	3000
	TOTAL	7,000.00
C. SEMES	TER FEE	2011-12
S. No.	Fee Head(s)	Hall Residents (Rs.)
C.I ACADI		
1	Tution Fee (NOT FOR SC/ST STUDENTS)*	2500
2	Laboratory Contingency	500
3	Examination Fee	300
4	Registration Fee	200
	Sub Total for Academic Fee	3,500.00
C.II MEDIC		
1	Statuatory Medical Fee	50.00
2	Personal Accident Insurance Charge	100.00
3	Membership of SHMC	200.00
	Sub Total for Medical Fee	350.00
C.III HOST		
1	Hostel Seat Rent (NOT FOR SC/ST STUDENTS)**	1,000.00
2	Fan/Electricity/Water Charges	1,200.00
3	Hall Establishment Charge	2,000.00
4	Mess Advance (Adjustable as per actuals)	10,000.00
C IV EEE :	Sub Total for Hostel Fee	14,200.00
	FOR GYMKHANA ACTIVITIES	450.00
1	Gymkhana Membership Charge	150.00
3	Students Amenities Charge Festival Fee	500.00
	Sub Total for Fee for Gymkhana Activities	200.00 <b>850.00</b>
C V FFF F	OR STUDENTS WELFARE ACTIVITIES	000.00
1	Student Palcement & Training	500.00
<u>'</u>	Sub Total for Fee for Students Welfare Activities	500.00
	Total	19,400.00
	ALL SC/ST STUDENTS ARE EXEMPTED FROM PAYMENT OF TUITION F	·

<sup>\*</sup> ALL SC/ST STUDENTS ARE EXEMPTED FROM PAYMENT OF TUITION FEE

## SUMMARY OF AMOUNT PAYBLE BY DIFFERENT CATEGORY STUDENTS AS INSTITUTE DUES

S. No.	Fee Head(s)	Hall Residents (Rs.)
1	GENERAL / OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS	30,400.00
2	SC/ST STUDENTS (PARENTS/GUARDIANS	
	ANNUAL INCOME IS GREATER THAN	
	RS. 2,00,000/-)	27,900.00
3	SC/ST STUDENTS (PARENTS/GUARDIANS	
	ANNUAL INCOME IS LESS THAN	
	RS. 2,00,000/-)	26,900.00

Note: The entire fee structure is subject to revision, if required

<sup>\*\*</sup> SC/ST STUDENTS ARE NOT CHARGED HOSTEL SEAT RENT IF PARENTS'/GUARDIANS' ANNUAL INCOME IS LESS THAN RS. 2,00,000/-